NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

APRIL 2020



MATCHING DUNLAPS AVAILABLE!

Have you heard the news? The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is offering matching Dunlaps benefiting our Pediatric Trauma Program. Thanks to the hard work and generosity of our Circle K, KIWIN'S and Key Club members, as individual or Kiwanis club may be recognized with a new Dunlap or upgraded to the next level with a \$500 contribution. The remaining \$500 will be "matched" by funds raised from our Service Leadership Programs members for our Pediatric Trauma Program. Recognize someone today with the William A. Dunlap Fellowship!

YOUTH SERVICE AWARD

Every club has a member who dedicates their time fulfilling the Kiwanis mission by working with and mentoring youth within their community. The Youth Service Award (YSA) is the prefect opportunity to recognize such a member. In addition to recognizing a club member with the YSA, other recipients might include teachers, coaches or employees of organizations dedicated to children, such as the Boys & Girls Club. Order a Youth Service Award today!

BUILDING BRICKS

Did you know you can support the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund by purchasing building bricks which are placed at the Kiwanis Professional Center? These building bricks enable the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund to direct more revenue to building better futures for our children through our leadership training and scholarship programs. Mark an important milestone or recognize an individual with a building brick at the Kiwanis Professional Center.

SCHOLARSHIPS

This year, the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund will award 74 student leaders with more than \$112,000 in scholarships. While these numbers are significant, they pale in comparison to the actual need. With the cost of a higher education increasing each year, students find themselves being priced out of college. Your continued support of the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund can help provide students like Tyler Seng Ma with the financial help they need as they pursue their college degree.

FRIENDS OF THE FOUNDATION

Looking for a unique way to support our scholarship program? Why not become a Friend of the Foundation? <u>Learn more</u>

DOUBLE YOUR GIFT TO YES!

Many employers offer matching gift programs and will match your donation to the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund – and it won't cost you a dime! Other employers will recognize your Kiwanis volunteer hours with a donation to the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund – all you have to do is ask! Most matching gift programs are dollar-for-dollar; however, some companies will triple the original donation! Contact your employer directly and ask about a matching gift program or search online for "Matching Gift Programs" and double your gift to the YES! Initiative!



